L ’ . - - . - .-

4 A MASS MEETING.

A festure of the afternoon was. the
presence a few hundred yards from the
House of a rival assembly, which, if
it 4did not do as much business, probab-

' talking. It was a gather-
nemployed, who about 1.45
rnoon assembled, two or three
rong, around Sir John Mac-

eMre addressed by
» of spe rom the vantage
of an y gravel waggon,

. Isa , Mills, John Dunlop,
A. D. G, Hazle and one or t. o others
speakers, among the topics
being Mr. Bronson's electric
1. which was denounced as
in aid of the capitalists, the

onuses recently granted, last
gquest of the unemployed to
ment for employment on
orks, and the lack of work in
yv. The meeling lasted for about
0 hours and a half.

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATIS.

| An important feature of vesterday
. morning's sitting of the House was the
| presentation of the supplemencary es-
! timates. They provide for expenditures
' amounting to $106,203 20, besides a vote
l of S$50.900 to defray the expenses ol leg-
islation, public institutions mainten-
ance, salaries, etce.. for January, 896,
' For civil government the supplement-
ary vote asked is §700; for educarion,
| $1,000, to aid libraries in county Model
| Schools: for public institutions maianten-
; ance, 51‘.#14. l:‘an' HI—fi"l"U“.l”'l"l‘ tl’w n_uu‘mnt
' azsked is $1.050, made up of 3300 Lor ex-
| periments in apiculture, i'-"_'”'. for t}w

(mtario Poultry Associact i for

the purchase of movable coops, $100 ad-

ditional grant to the Lastern Ontaiio
Poultry gAssociation, and $150 for th~

ntari b tol

= Ty, . '

.;, By or T = ne s
* Hament bulldings; $4.000 to settle in full
for architeet's services for interior deoce-
oration of the Parliament buildings nnd
expert services in examining plans:
22,820 for rurniture, fire appliances, oto.a
for Brockville Asylum: $5/5 1or various
inlluwn'unwntﬂ to Kmegston .;\:-;:.'lum:
$2.600 for tire protection at Hamilton
Asylum; 32,000 for a new registry of-
pat Minden, the stte to be provided
unicipality: $390 for repairs in
A f and Dumb Institute, Belleville:
$1.500 "Pevote for the lock-up at l.iti.lt;
- Current, Algoma;: $1.100 for the Port
- Arthur court-room; $4,070 for the School
 Of Mining, Kingston, and $2.300 for th.
| Dairy School, Kingston. 'or publie
| -:k‘tr!‘i{.-: 215,100 is asked, including $5.000
| Tor the Castor River improvement. the
Irffrliir‘tinrt to give $10.000: $‘._‘1.'='J”. for
bridging the Otonabee; $1.250 for the
Portage du Fort bridge across the Ot-
tawa; 3250 for removing obstruction
from Union Creek: $1.100 for a4 SwWing-
hr:ulgu at Combermere; $2.000 for 1{1
bridge over the Nation River, and $1.000)
revote for dredging in Muskrat River
}'1'11‘ f'ulun??_itlit:u rodids 31”,—"'(."’"': 1S HHI{H{]*
For charges on Crown lands $£9 450 lﬁ
asked. For miscellaneous items .Slii 129 Th
i‘s asked: among the {tems ln-mg'::?: iul(}
for aoperating the diamond drills, ‘il*dﬂr-
for sumiaer mining schools in nt'u't.h:.:'rn
ts, 31,750 for the Isolation Hos-
Port Arthur, $500 for *he (m-
d Roads AHHH("”IH-‘H, 2.700
sSchool of  Practical Science grouno
prent, and $2,000 for a monument tc

m Simecoe,
EIdition to this a sum of $50.000 vwil’

aid the iIllEl"lH‘an'ln:-i-nTj
W&, On condition that theg |
glves nqo.om and Quehen Sﬁi}.: |
Was included at first in the
sieniary estimates, but will Dbe
in as a resolution as ro railway

-

f
!
i




